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FIRST ORDER AMENDING 

SCHEDULING ORDER AND NOTICES 
OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE AND 

HEARING 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: August 8, 2014 
 

On August 7, 2014, Questar Gas Company (“QGC”) filed a motion to amend the 

scheduling order and notices of technical conference and hearing issued in this docket on July 1, 

2014 (“Scheduling Order”). QGC states the Scheduling Order requires that a complaint be filed 

by July 10, 2014, but did not set forth a deadline for QGC to file an answer to the complaint. 

QGC notes that if it filed an answer 30 days after the complaint, it would be due August 11, 

2014. QGC states it prefers to answer the complaint on August 28, 2014, the same day as the 

direct testimony is due in this docket. Counsel for QGC further indicates it has communicated 

with counsel for the complainants, counsel for the Division of Public Utilities, counsel for the 

Office of Consumer Services and counsel for Shell Energy North America (US), L.P., who have 

all indicated a lack of opposition to the proposed answer due date.  

Based on the foregoing and for other good cause showing, the remaining dates of 

the Scheduling Order are modified as follows: 

SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Direct Testimony – Non-Complainants Thursday, August 28, 2014 
Answer to Complaint – Questar Gas 
Company 

Thursday, August 28, 2014 

Motions – All Parties Thursday, August 28, 2014 
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Intervention Deadline Wednesday, September 3, 2014 
Rebuttal Testimony – All Parties Wednesday, September 10, 2014 
Response to Motions – All Parties Wednesday, September 10, 2014 
Surrebuttal Testimony – All Parties Thursday, September 18, 2014 
Replies to Responses to Motions – All 
Parties 

Thursday, September 18, 2014 

Hearing Wednesday, September 24, 2014, at 9:00 
a.m. (MDT), Fourth Floor Hearing Room 
403, Heber M. Wells Bldg., 160 East 300 
South, Salt Lake City, Utah  

   

DISCOVERY 

  Discovery turn-around times are ten calendar days from August 7, 2014, through 

August 27, 2014, seven calendar days from August 28, 2014, through September 10, 2014, and 

five calendar days thereafter. 

  Parties shall serve discovery requests and responses on applicable parties by 

electronic mail. In the event a document filed with the Commission or produced in response to a 

discovery request cannot reasonably be transmitted by electronic mail, the party filing the 

document shall file an electronic copy of the document on CD (or, if an electronic copy is not 

available, a paper copy) with the Commission by hand delivery and shall serve an electronic 

copy of the document on CD (or, if an electronic copy is not available, a paper copy) on each 

applicable party by hand delivery if the party being served is in the same metropolitan area as the 

serving party, or by overnight courier if the party being served is located in a different 

metropolitan area from the serving party. 
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NOTICE OF HEARING 

  A hearing in this docket will be conducted by the Commission on Wednesday, 

September 24, 2014, at 9:00 a.m. (MDT), Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells 

Bldg., 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.   

Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing by telephone should contact the 

Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866- 

PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public 

Service Commission at the same number listed above five minutes prior to the hearing to ensure 

participation. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 8th day of August, 2014. 

        
       /s/ Jordan A. White 
       Presiding Officer 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#259614 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 8th day of August, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) 
Barrie McKay (barrie.mckay@questar.com) 
Questar Gas Company 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Counsel for Utah Association of Energy Users and US Magnesium LLC 
 
Matt Medura (mjm@cima-energy.com) 
CIMA Energy Ltd 
 
Rick Pemberton (rpemberton@seminoleenergy.com) 
Seminole Energy Services, L.L.C. 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos (dex@bbrslaw.com) 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Attorneys for Nucor Steel, a Division of Nucor Corporation 
 
Dale Hatch, CFO (dhatch@dunfordbakers.com) 
Dunford Bakers 
 
Karen White (Karen.White.13@us.af.mil) 
Gregory Fike, Lt Col, USAF (Gregory.Fike@us.af.mil) 
Christopher Thompson, Maj, USAF (Christopher.Thompson.5@us.af.mil) 
Thomas Jernigan, Capt, USAF (Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil) 
Attorneys for Federal Executive Agencies 
 
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 
US Magnesium LLC 
 
Larry R. Williams (larry@summitcorp.net) 
Corporate Counsel for Summit Energy, LLC 
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Floyd J. Rigby, CEO (FloydR@ucmc-usa.com) 
Travis R. Rigby, CFO (TravisR@ucmc-usa.com) 
Bruce Floyd Rigby, Natural Gas Manager (Bruce@ucmc-usa.com) 
Utility Cost Management Consultants 
 
Ross Ford (ross@utahhba.com) 
The Home Builders Association of the State of Utah 
 
Douglas E. Griffith (dgriffith@keslerrust.com) 
Counsel for Utah Asphalt Pavement Association 
 
Reed Ryan (reed@utahasphalt.org) 
Utah Asphalt Pavement Association 
 
Michael McCandless (mikem@emery.utah.gov) 
Emery County Economic Development 
 
David Blackwell (daveb@emery.utah.gov) 
Emery County Attorney 
 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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